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Weekly Ringstead Newsletter –1st February 2019
The week ahead…
	Monday
   4th February
	Assembly in Church at 9am – All Welcome                              
P.E. Day – Woodpeckers and Magpies                                     
Shine Club 3.20 – 4.20pm

	Tuesday 5th February
	P.E.Day – Kingfisher and Owls
Dodgeball Afterschool Club

	Wednesday 6th February
	P.E.Day – Kingfisher


	Thursday

7th February
	

	Friday

8th February
	Achievement Assembly at 2.45pm
Term Dates on back of this Newsletter
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Reading Champions


Well Done  -  Magpies


 81% of you read 5 


times this week. 





Well Done Horace - winners of last week’s £5 book token.





Stars of the Week!





EYFS - Courtney


Year 1 – Seth	            Year 2– Florence


Year 3 – Sophia            Year 4– Alexandru


Year 5 –  Kane	             Year 6 - Grace


Head Teacher’s Award – Westley

















Happy Birthday 


Olive


Have a great day!





School Games Mark Award





Multi skills competition. KS1 Thursday 14th February at Manor 3.45pm -5pm.


�














Attendance Winners!





Congratulations to Magpies this week’s winners with 92.59%.








Handwriting 


Hero





  George - 


You are this week’s 


Handwriting Hero!





Dates for your diary:    


Friday 15th February – School closed for half-term


Monday 25th February – Swimming starts for KS2


Monday 4th March – Year 2/3 Dodgeball Tournament - Afterschool


Monday 4th March – Parents consultations


Tuesday 5th March – Reception and Year 6 screening


Tuesday 5th March – Year 4/5 Basketball Festival-Pemberton Centre 1pm-3pm


Wednesday 6th March – Parents consultations


Thursday 7th March – World Book Day


Friday 5th April – Easter Service in Church at 2pm
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